
Austin College (0) -vs- Augustana (0)
11/04/2023 at Rock Island, IL (Anne Greve Lund Natatorium)

 
 

 

Date: 11/04/2023
Time: 2:30 PM
Site: Rock Island, IL
Venue: Anne Greve Lund Natatorium

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Austin College 1 3 1 2 7
Augustana 1 4 3 1 9

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:29 AUGIE G Colin McDowell
1st 7:12 ROOS G-P Dylan McArthur
2nd 7:04 AUGIE G-E Colin McDowell
2nd 6:43 ROOS G Nic Ruggiero
2nd 5:46 ROOS G-E Anthony Sury
2nd 4:39 AUGIE G Jake Fisher
2nd 4:11 ROOS G-E Tobias Ward
2nd 3:50 AUGIE G James Davis
2nd 0:06 AUGIE G Joseph Addison
3rd 7:43 ROOS G-E Anthony Sury
3rd 3:49 AUGIE G Mark Addison
3rd 2:30 AUGIE G-E Oskar Bannister
3rd 0:51 AUGIE G James Davis
4th 7:11 AUGIE G-E Oskar Bannister
4th 5:56 ROOS G Anthony Sury
4th 3:34 ROOS G-E Aidan Wade

Team Statistics

ROOS AUGIE
Shots 31 32
Goals 7 9
Assists 5 5
Points 12 14
Exclusions 8 8
Steals 8 10
Sprints 2-2 2-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:00 AUGIE E-P Mark Addison
1st 0:53 ROOS E Aidan Wade
1st 2:25 ROOS E Nik Koelzer
2nd 0:00 AUGIE E Ian Palmroos
2nd 1:00 ROOS E Tobias Ward
2nd 4:26 AUGIE E Oskar Bannister
2nd 6:06 AUGIE E Alden Brinkmeier
2nd 6:30 ROOS E Dylan McArthur
2nd 7:06 ROOS E Andrew Galt
3rd 0:16 ROOS E Anthony Sury
3rd 0:35 AUGIE E Zander O'Dwyer
4th 3:02 AUGIE E Oskar Bannister
4th 3:43 AUGIE E Zander O'Dwyer
4th 4:15 ROOS E Anthony Sury
4th 7:26 ROOS E Jack Stack



Individual
 
 
Austin College 7

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Liam Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1B Christian Saravia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Alan Rosenberg 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Jacob Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Gabe Daniles 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Nic Ruggiero 2 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 0-1
5 Nik Koelzer 3 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 0-1
6 Josh Nelms 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Nick Bates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Tobias Ward 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0-0
9 Ryan Laventure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Sebastian Scherier 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0
11 Jack Stack 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
12 Aidan Wade 5 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0-0
14 Anthony Sury 7 3 0 3 2 0 0 0 0-0
16 Andrew Galt 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
18 Victor Buscemi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Greyson Gaworecki 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 2-0
23 Dylan McArthur 7 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0-0

Totals 31 7 5 12 8 6 8 2 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Alan Rosenberg 32:00 9 14

Totals 9 14

Augustana 9

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Declan  Hutton 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 JP Sutton 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0-0
3 Zander O'Dwyer 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
5 Mark Addison 7 1 0 1 1 3 3 1 0-1
6 Ian Palmroos 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1-0
7 Jake Fisher 2 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 1-0
8 Oskar Bannister 3 2 1 3 2 0 0 1 0-0
13 Tyler Leslie 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-1
14 Harrison  Cook 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0-0
15 Colin McDowell 5 2 0 2 0 2 1 0 0-0
16 James Davis 5 2 1 3 1 0 2 0 0-0
17 Rhys Lomax 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Joseph Addison 4 1 0 1 0 2 2 0 0-0
22 Stevan Rasic 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
23 Alden Brinkmeier 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 32 9 5 14 8 13 10 5 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Declan  Hutton 32:00 7 13

Totals 7 13


